

आई सी एम आर - राष्ट्रीय जैव आयुर्विज्ञान जंतु संसाधान सुविधा स्वास्थ्य अनुसंधान विभाग, स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार ICMR- National Animal Resource Facility for BiomedicalResearch Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India

Date: 21.04.2023

No. NARFBR/Hiring of JCB/Dozer/Maint/53/2023-24/

## TENDER NOTICE

The Director, ICMR-National Animal Resource Facility for Biomedical Research, Genome valley, Shamirpet, Hyderabad invites sealed tenders/quotations on **or before 01.05.2023 by 03.00 PM** from the reputed agencies for hiring of JCB / DOZER for leveling of red soil in front of Administrative Building and left side of the main in campus of ICMR-National Animal Resource Facility for Biomedical Research, Hyderabad. The details are given below:

1. JCB / DOZER - 2 days (16 hours)

## **Terms and conditions**

- 1. The sealed cover should be superscripted as "HIRING OF JCB / DOZER" mentioning tender No., date & due date.
- 2. The rate should be inclusive of wages to the driver wage, fuel charge and GST.
- 3. The tenders/quotations should be addressed to "The Director, ICMR-National Animal Resource Facility for Biomedical Research, Genome Valley, Shamirpet, Hyderabad 500 101".
- 4. The offer/quotation should be sent in sealed cover by post only so as to reach the undersigned on or before **01.05.2023** by **03.00** PM. The quotations received thereafter will not be considered. ICMR-NARFBR, Hyderabad is not responsible for any postal delays.
- 5. The Director, ICMR-NARFBR, Hyderabad has the right to accept or reject any quotation(s) without assigning any reasons.
- 6. The quotation shall be deemed valid for at least 90 days or such periods as may be specified from the date of opening.
- 7. The work should be executed within two days after the date of award of the work order.
- 8. The Director, ICMR-NARFBR, Hyderabad has the right to increase or decrease the number of days/hours to work.
- 9. The award of order is subject to the lowest quotation submitted by the firm.
- 10. Quotation by email or fax will not be accepted.
- 11. Bills submitted by the supplier will be settled after certification by the end user of ICMR-NARFBR.
- 12. ICMR-NARFBR, Hyderabad is not responsible for payment of wages to the manpower engaged by the contractor and statutory dues for the work at ICMR-NARFBR.

Sd/-

**DIRECTOR**